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Grant Creek - 8rwb932x
MP - 932.9
Proposed Crossing Method - Dam and Pump
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3

2

Beltrami

T-619

T-620A

T-619

T-619

T-620

T-618

T-618

T-617

T-617A

T-619A

T-616

T-618-2
T-618-3 T-618-4 T-618-5

T146N, R34W

Burlington Northern Railroad

935

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 178 of 371



T-617

T-617A

T-616

T-617

T-615A

T-615B

T-614

T-614

T-615C

T-613

T-615

T-615

T-615B

T-613A

2

1

12
11

Beltrami

T146N, R34W

Burlington Northern Railroad

936

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 179 of 371



11

A
d

a
m

s 
A

v
e 

N
W

Johnson St NW

Arrowwood Cir NW

T146N, 

R33W

T146N, R34W

12

7

Beltrami

Burlington Northern Railroad

T-611B

T-611A

T-610E

T-611

T-611C

T-611C

T-610F

T-610J

T-610D

T-613B

T-609L

T-611-2

T-611-1

T-611-3T-611-4

T-611-5

T-611-7

T-611-6

T-614 T-613

T-612A

T-613B

T-612A

T-610

T-611A

T-610H

T-610G

T-610C

T-610B
T-611

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 180 of 371



11

7

2

T146N, R34W

T146N, R33W

T-609I

T-609J

T-608C

T-607A

T-607B

T-606

T-605O

T-609H

T-609C

T-609O

T-609B

T-609G

T-609F

T-609L

T-609K

T-609E

T-608A

T-608

T-608D

T-608D

T-607

T-608B

T-606

T-609A-1

T-609A-2

T-610A
T-610J

T-610I

T-610H

T-609A

T-609

T-610J

Beltrami

18

12

7

13

A
d

a
m

s 
A

v
e 

N
W

Division St W

A
d

a
m

s 
A

v
e 

S
W

A
rrow

wood 
Cir NW

937

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 181 of 371



2

Timberlane Way SW

S 
L
a
ke 

Irvin
g 

D
r 

S
W

J
e

ff
e

rs
o

n 
A

v
e 

S
W

938

Beltrami

18

17

T146N, R33W

T-605L

T-605M

T-605N

T-605O

T-605P

T-605J1

T-604D

T-604C

T-601

T-603

T-603A

T-605E

T-605

T-605A

T-605Q

T-604A

T-604B

T-603F

T-603D

T-603C

T-605-1

T-605-2

T-605L

T-606

T-605

T-605C

T-605D

T-605E

T-605F

T-603B

T-605G

T-605H

T-605I

T-605J

T-605K

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 182 of 371



2

Beltrami

T-603B

T-603O

T-602A

T-604D

T-604B

T-603I

T-603J

T-603M

T-603N

T-603G

T-603E

T-602

T-600N

T-600L

T-600J

T-600I

T-600H

T-600B

T-600A

T-585G

T-603P

T-587

T-600M

T-600F

T-587B

T-600D

T-600C

T-600E

T-600

T-600G

T-601A

T-603Q

T-600K

T-600B

T-603L

T-603K

T-603H

T-603F

T-603D

T-603C

T-603-4

T-603-3

T-603-2

T-603-1

T-602-4

T-602-3

T-602-2

T-602-1

T-587B-2

T-587B-1

T-604D

T-604C T-603A

18

17

19 20

T146N, R33W

15th St SW

W
ee 

G
w

au
s 

Ln 
S
W

Alice St SW

R
ic

h
ie 

C
t 

S
E

Harding Ct SW A
rc

h 
L

n 
S

W

W
e

e 
G

w
a
u

s 
D

r 
S

W

T
h

o
m

a
s 

R
d 

S
W

Harrison Ct SW

J
e

ff
e

rs
o

n 
A

v
e 

S
W

S Lake Irving Dr SW

Hoover Ct SW

939

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 183 of 371



Mississippi River - wb939a
MP - 939.7
Proposed Crossing Method - HDD

DNR Public Water
Outstanding Resource Value Water2

M
onro

e 
Ave 

SW

Y
ello

w
head 

R
d 

S
W

18th St SW

Pleasant Ct SW

Dow Ct SW

20 21

T146N, R33W

Beltrami

T-584J

T-584K

T-584L

T-587

T-585A1T-585A2

T-585D

T-585C

T-585A

T-585

T-585B

T-583B

T-585B2

T-585B1

T-585B2

T-583

T-587B-1

T-585-4

T-585-3

T-585-2

T-585-1

T-583A-1

T-585G

T-585E

T-585F

T-584

T-584C

T-584F

T-583

T-584G

T-584D

T-584G

T-584I

T-583A

T-584B

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 184 of 371



2

Beltrami

T146N, R33W
20

21

29 28

M
a

d
is

o
n 

A
v
e 

S
W

Y
ello

w
head 

R
d 

S
W

Chapel Ln SW
Carr Lake Rd SW

M
o

n
ro

e 
A

v
e 

S
W

L
a

k
e

v
i e

w 
D

r 
S

W

18th St SW
940

T-579C

T-580C

T-582

T-582-1

T-582E

T-582D

T-582C

T-579G

T-582B

T-582A

T-581C

T-581B

T-581A

T-581D

T-581E

T-581F

T-580

T-580

T-579D

T-583B

T-580A
T-580D

T-580B

T-582

T-583

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 185 of 371



197

2

71

Carr Lake Rd SW
Carr Lake Rd SE

Bunyan 
Ave 

SE

W
a

s
h

in
g

t o
n 

A
v

e 
S

E
W

a
s

h
in

g
to

n 
A

v
e 

S

Beltrami

22

28
27

21

T146N, R33W

941T-579A

T-579 T-579F

T-576-1

T-579E

T-579J

T-576A

T-579A

T-576 T-576A

T-576B

T-579I

T-579K

T-579H

T-579G

T-579E

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 186 of 371



2

T146N, R33W

27

26

34
35

Beltrami

P
o

lk 
A

v
e 

S
E

Oak Hills Rd SE

K
a

y
m

a
r 

C
t 

S
E

T-575B

T-574ET-574D

T-574B

T-574C

T-571C

T-571B

T-571A

T-574C

T-574F

T-574

T-574

T-574A

942

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 187 of 371



Oak Hills Rd SE

P
o

lk 
A

v
e 

S
E

T146N, R33W

943

Beltrami

26

34 35

T-571C

T-571B

T-571C

T-571

T-570

T-569

T-572

T-571B

T-569

T-572

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 188 of 371



Beltrami

Hubbard

944

35

36

2

1

T146N, R33W

T145N, R33W

P
a

u
l 

B
u

n
y

a
n 

S
ta

te 
T
rl

N Plantagenet Rd SE

T-567B

T-567A

T-567

T-567A

T-566

T-566C

T-566A

T-569

T-568

T-568

T-568-1

DATE: 11/11/08 REVISED: 11/12/08 DRAWN BY: KJAnderson

Enbridge Alberta Clipper 
and Southern Lights Diluent Projects

Pipeline Route

M:\Clients\D-F\EEL\Alberta_Clipper\_ArcGIS\2008\09\PUC_Maps\MN2.mxd

This information is for environmental review purposes only.

1:6,000

0 250 500
Feet

Milepost

Alberta Clipper Proposed Alignment

Southern Lights Diluent Proposed Alignment

PUC Designated Route

Existing Enbridge Pipelines

Valve Location

Property Boundary

Delineated Stream

NWI Wetland

Area of Biological Significance

Pembina

Kit tson

Marshall

Polk

Pennington

C
le

a
rw

a
te

r

Red Lake

Minnesota

WI

North
Dakota

Beltrami

Hubbard
Cass

Itasca St.  Louis

Carlton

Dougla s

Aitkin

Sheet 189 of 371




